

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10024/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in WP No.10805/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S J.M.CONSTRUCTIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAMROCK IMPEX P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P.Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, adv.
MS. Subhoshree Chaterjee, Adv.
Ms.Sarabjot Walia, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court the
proceedings before the trial court shall go on but no
final decree shall be passed by the trial court pending
disposal of Writ Petition No. 10805 of 2011 before the
High Court.(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master